Illinois law.
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Section 240.240  Additional Requirements for Directional Drilling 

a)	If the applicant intends to deviate from the vertical in accordance with Section 240.450, the application shall include a map showing the proposed direction of deviation and proposed horizontal distance between the end of the well bore and the surface location of the well. 

b)	Within sixty (60) days after the completion of drilling, a certified directional survey of the well must be filed with the Department showing the surface location of the well, the location of the top and bottom of the producing interval and the location of the end of the well bore. 

(Source:  Amended at 19 Ill. Reg. 10981, effective July 14, 1995) 
